Industrial Motherboards
Features
Utilities:
AIMB-566 Intel® Core™2 Quad/Core™2 Duo LGA775
MicroATX with CRT/DVI, 2 COM, and LAN
�� Intel® Q35 and ICH9 DO supporting 800/1066/1333 MHz FSB
�� Supports dual core and quad core processors with 45nm processing
�� Dual channel DDR2 667/800 MHz SDRAM up to 8 GB

Block Diagram
AIMB-566
Ordering Information
CRT DVI GbE COM SATA
AIMB-566VG-00A1E 1 1 1 2 6
*We strongly suggest using only Advantech’s certified LGA775 CPU coolers to ensure
board reliability under harsh conditions.
Riser Card
Part Number Description
AIMB-RP10P-01A1E 1U riser card for 1 PCI expansion
AIMB-RP30P-03A1E 2U riser card for 3 PCI expansion
I/O View
Packing List
Description Quantity
IDE HDD cable 1
Floppy cable 1
Serial ATA HDD data cable 2
Serial ATA HDD power cable 2
I/O port bracket 1
Startup manual 1
Utility CD 1
Optional Accessories
Part Number Description
1750000334 LGA775 CPU cooler (115 W)
1960022033T000 LGA775 CPU cooler for 2U chassis
1700003195 USB cable with two ports, 17.5 cm
1700002204 USB cable with two ports, 27 cm
1700008461 USB cable with four ports, 30.5 cm
Embedded OS/API
OS/API Part No. Description
Win XPE
2070005289 XPE FP2007 AIMB-566 V3.01 ENG
2070005290 XPE FP2007 AIMB-566 V3.01 CH
Software API 205E000021 SUSI 3.0 SW API for AIMB-566 XP
AIMB-566VG-00A1E
Intel Q35